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04/05/25 Sunday 
Morning Worship & Communion 10:30am.  Leading:  Jonathan Coates,  
Speaking: Dorothy Hutchinson. Theme: The Familiar Stranger.  

04/05/25 Sunday Youth Evening - Food, Games and Chat at the Church 6-7.30pm.  

05/05/25 Monday BH No Springlets or Whizz Kids - May Bank Holiday. 

07/05/25 Wednesday Morning Meeting at the Church 10-11:30am.  Evening on Zoom 7:30-9pm. 
Theme: Familiar Stranger  

10/05/25 Saturday Belvedere Baptist Church 24 Hours Worship & Prayer 10-11 May 9am-9am. (See below) 

11/05/25 Sunday 
Morning Worship 10:30am.  Leading: Nigel Walton, Speaking: Paul Purday.  
Theme: The Holy Spirit in the Old Testament.  

12/05/25 Monday Springlets: 0-4 years. 10-11:30am. Whizz Kids: School Yrs 1-6. 3:30-5pm.  

14/05/25 Wednesday No Morning Meeting. Evening - Gifts of the Holy Spirit with Alison & Haydon (The 
Well). Starting with Dinner at the Church 6:30pm. (See below for more details). 

18/05/25 Sunday 
Morning Worship 10:30am.  Leading: Angela Walton/Kate Harris, Speaking: Dawn 
Pointing. Theme: Jesus and the Holy Spirit. 

18/05/25 Sunday Youth Evening - Food, Games and Chat at the Church 6-7.30pm.  

19/05/25 Monday Springlets: 0-4 years. 10-11:30am. Whizz Kids: School Yrs 1-6. 3:30-5pm.  

21/05/25 Wednesday Morning Meeting at the Church 10-11:30am.  Evening on Zoom 7:30-9pm. 
Theme: Jesus and the Holy Spirit. 

23/05/25 Friday Quiz Evening for all by the Soul Sisters. Teams of 4, £2 per person 7pm. See below. 

25/05/25 Sunday All Age Gathering 10:30am.  Theme: Fruits of the Spirit. 

26/05/25 Monday BH No Springlets or Whizz Kids - May Bank Holiday and School Half-term 

27/05/25 Tuesday Youth Social planned. Further details from Cat to follow. 

28/05/25 Wednesday No Meetings - School Half-term. 

30/05/25 Friday N40s Meet at Riverside Café, Hall Place, Bourne Road, Bexley DA5 1PQ at 10am. 

01/06/25 Sunday 
Morning Worship & Communion 10:30am.  Leading:  Jonathan Coates, Speaking: Mark 
Liburd. From Open Doors .  

02/06/25 Monday No Springlets or Whizz Kids this week - Due to helpers being away. 

An Evening Exploring Gifts of the  
Holy Spirit  

 

With Alison & Haydon Murr  
(Leaders of The Well, Camberwell) 

 

Wednesday 14th May 
  Starting at 6.30pm - 7 pm with dinner. 

 

RSVP to Jonathan, Cat or Angela,  
for catering numbers. 

Address: 50 Nuxley Road,  
Belvedere, Dartford DA17 5JG 

Friday 30th May 
N40s to meet at the 

Riverside Café, Hall Place, 
Bourne Road, Bexley DA5 1PQ 
at 10am. Free parking. 
 

If you have a free morning 
you would be very welcome 
to join us, even if you don’t 
usually come.  Wendy. 

Soul Sisters Friday 23rd May 

Quiz Night  ‘Open to all’. (Including men!) 

Teams of 4, £2 per person. 

Bring your own snacks & drinks.  

All monies will go towards sending our Youth 

to the Wild Fires Christian Camp in July. 

Advanced Date: CRiBS Quiz Night on Friday 6th June. Doors open at 7pm. 
At St Paul’s Mill Road, Northumberland Heath DA8 1HN. (more info June bulletin). 

     SEE YOU THERE! 


